

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4141/2012

DEVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Mridul Chawla,adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner on instructions submits that the compromise talks are going on between the parties and the matter filed before the High Court to quash criminal proceedings is listed to 19.09.2013. Seeks time for recording compromise, if any, and if not for taking steps.

List the matter on 23.09.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |