

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4141/2012

DEVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 31/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pradeep Verma,adv.
Mr.S.C.Singal,adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the notice sent to the respondent No.3 under registered cover has been received back with the postal remarks "left". Id.counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the fresh particulars of the said respondent within a period of three weeks. He shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 15.01.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB